On this page, you can find the Trinity River Authority of Texas's website privacy policy. Please note, this policy does not apply whenever visitors leave the Trinity River Authority's domain by clicking a link to an external website. Please see https://dir.texas.gov/resource-library-item/state-website-linking-privacy-policy for more information. If you have questions concerning these policies, please contact the Trinity River Authority's Legal Department at longas@trinityra.org.

Privacy Statement

The Trinity River Authority of Texas maintains this website as a public service to educate communities it serves on its projects, operations and services. Please note that some information submitted to and maintained by the Trinity River Authority of Texas is subject to the Texas Public Information Act (Texas Government Code Chapter 552). Email addresses of most members of the public communicating with the Trinity River Authority of Texas through the Internet are confidential under Texas law. Any exceptions to confidentiality are contained in Texas Government Code Section 552.137.

While the Trinity River Authority does not actively log or track individual site visitors, all information posted on this website and any information submitted from users is presumed subject to the Texas Public Information Act. The Trinity River Authority does not sell or release any private information protected under the Texas Public Information Act or other applicable statute to third parties.

Disclaimer and Copyright Policy:

The Trinity River Authority provides links to other websites and resources for informational purposes only. The Trinity River Authority and its employees hereby disclaim any expressed warranties, both statutory and implied. Neither the Trinity River Authority, its Board of Directors nor its employees assume any legal liability or responsibility for the accurateness, completeness or usefulness of this information.

Forms and Contest:

To better serve and engage its communities, this website requests information via forms or contests in which participation is strictly voluntary. Information requested may include personal information such as first and last name, phone number, email and zip code.

Social Media Terms of Use

Social media is defined as "websites and applications that enable users to create and share content or to participate in social networking". (dictionary.com)

Trinity River Authority's social media websites are public information. Any posts or comments made by public users on these websites are considered public information and are subject to the Texas Public Information Act.

The Trinity River Authority's social media pages are housed on third party websites that have their own individual terms of service and policies that are not governed by the Trinity River Authority. By visiting any social media account operated by the Trinity River Authority, users agree to abide by the terms set forth below and must abide by applicable state and federal laws, including copyright and defamation laws, as well as the terms of service, terms of use, privacy

policies and other requirements of any communications platforms used.

Users participate at their own risk and are responsible for their comments, photos and any other information provided on the Trinity River Authority's social media sites, including ensuring permission has been granted for submitted content. All posts and comments are public and subject to disclosure under the Texas Public Information Act.

The Trinity River Authority has the right to remove any posts that include:

- Obscene, indecent or profane language or material;
- Insults, personal attacks or defamatory statements;
- Content that implies, promotes, encourages or incites violence or illegal activities;
- Discriminatory content;
- Advertisements or promotions for commercial products or services, entities or individuals;
- Content that is used without permission or in violation of federal or state copyright or trademark laws;
- Personal identification information;
- Information that could reasonably compromise public safety;
- Comments regarding political campaigns, candidates or officeholders; and
- Any other content deemed inappropriate at the sole discretion of the Trinity River Authority.

The Trinity River Authority is not liable for content posted by any public user on any forum, message board or other social media resource. The views expressed in comments reflect those of the author and do not reflect the official views of the Trinity River Authority. Users who violate these terms of use may be blocked from the Trinity River Authority's social media accounts.

Texas Public Information Act Request

To submit a Public Information Act request, please submit your request by email to lonas@trinityra.org